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SVM Promotionsliga B, Frauen 16.09.2023
Teams: 7 Finalstand

Rang Name Punkte

Bewerb StNr Name Jahr Nat Leistung Punkte

1. COA Fribourg-Romand 95
Hochsprung 217 Ortlieb, Aurore 2004 SUI 1.60 14
Hochsprung 208 Bochud, Elise 2004 SUI 1.45 (0)
Hochsprung 216 Nuoffer, Chloé 2006 SUI 1.50 (0)
4x100m COA Fribourg-Romand 1 SUI 48.37 14
1: 210, Cottier Romane Lou (2000) 2: 221, Tâche Louna (2005)
3: 217, Ortlieb Aurore (2004) 4: 216, Nuoffer Chloé (2006)

4x100m COA Fribourg-Romand 2 SUI 51.57 (0)
1: 212, Eggertswyler Alessia (2004) 2: 218, Philipona Josiane (2003)
3: 211, Courret Amélie (2000) 4: 214, Ghisletta Elisa (2005)

Kugelstoss 210 Cottier, Romane Lou 2000 SUI 9.94 14
Kugelstoss 213 Gabaglio, Jade 2005 SUI 7.37 (0)
Kugelstoss 219 Pidoux, Cynthia 2003 SUI 7.87 (0)
1500m 209 Bugnon, Sarah 2005 SUI 5:02.30 14
1500m 220 Schornoz, Salomé 2005 SUI 5:24.78 (0)
Speerwurf 215 Mollard, Chloé 2003 SUI 25.97 12
Speerwurf 213 Gabaglio, Jade 2005 SUI 21.95 (0)
Speerwurf 212 Eggertswyler, Alessia 2004 SUI n.a.
Weitsprung 217 Ortlieb, Aurore 2004 SUI 5.56 (+0.4) 14
Weitsprung 208 Bochud, Elise 2004 SUI 4.68 (+0.9) (0)
Weitsprung 215 Mollard, Chloé 2003 SUI 4.79 (+0.2) (0)
100m 210 Cottier, Romane Lou 2000 SUI 12.69 (-1.9) 13
100m 211 Courret, Amélie 2000 FRA 13.53 (-0.6) (0)
100m 221 Tâche, Louna 2005 SUI 13.13 (-1.9) (0)

2. AC Murten 82
Hochsprung 109 Bortoluzzi, Céline 2003 SUI 1.55 13
Hochsprung 111 Gutknecht, Sina 1999 SUI 1.40 (0)
4x100m AC Murten 1 SUI 52.13 10
1: 109, Bortoluzzi Céline (2003) 2: 111, Gutknecht Sina (1999)
3: 113, Kramer Julia (2008) 4: 114, Morel Amélie (2008)

Kugelstoss 112 Hess, Camille 2000 SUI 8.82 12
1500m 110 Gurtner, Selina 2005 SUI 5:51.40 11
Speerwurf 112 Hess, Camille 2000 SUI 28.91 14
Speerwurf 111 Gutknecht, Sina 1999 SUI 23.95 (0)
Weitsprung 109 Bortoluzzi, Céline 2003 SUI 4.67 (+0.7) 11
Weitsprung 113 Kramer, Julia 2008 SUI 4.38 (+0.3) (0)
100m 113 Kramer, Julia 2008 SUI 13.13 (+0.8) 11
100m 114 Morel, Amélie 2008 SUI 13.70 (+0.8) (0)

3. LC Rapperswil-Jona 80
Hochsprung 390 Guntern, Géraldine 2006 SUI 1.45 10
Hochsprung 395 Rütsche, Riccarda 2001 SUI 1.40 (0)
4x100m LC Rapperswil-Jona 1 SUI 52.23 8
1: 396, Zuppiger Kristin (2007) 2: 388, Fäh Maria (2006)
3: 390, Guntern Géraldine (2006) 4: 394, Luternauer Sara (2005)

Kugelstoss 394 Luternauer, Sara 2005 SUI 9.30 13
1500m 393 Lafnoune, Amira 2003 SUI 7:36.74 9
Speerwurf 388 Fäh, Maria 2006 SUI 28.13 13
Speerwurf 389 Föllmi, Annika 2005 SUI 22.05 (0)
Weitsprung 396 Zuppiger, Kristin 2007 SUI 5.27 (+0.1) 13
Weitsprung 388 Fäh, Maria 2006 SUI 5.16 (+0.3) (0)
Weitsprung 389 Föllmi, Annika 2005 SUI 4.70 (0.0) (0)
100m 390 Guntern, Géraldine 2006 SUI 12.30 (-1.9) 14
100m 394 Luternauer, Sara 2005 SUI 12.71 (-1.9) (0)
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SVM Promotionsliga B, Frauen - Fortsetzung 16.09.2023
Teams: 7 Finalstand

Rang Name Punkte

Bewerb StNr Name Jahr Nat Leistung Punkte

3. LC Rapperswil-Jona - Fortsetzung 80
100m 395 Rütsche, Riccarda 2001 SUI 13.34 (-1.9) (0)

4. LC Turicum 75
Hochsprung 406 Enzmann, Sina 1998 SUI 1.45 9
Hochsprung 408 Meyer, Jasmin 2000 SUI 1.35 (0)
4x100m LC Turicum 1 SUI 51.54 12
1: 410, Venzin Andrea (1985) 2: 408, Meyer Jasmin (2000)
3: 406, Enzmann Sina (1998) 4: 409, Steffen Diana (1997)

Kugelstoss 408 Meyer, Jasmin 2000 SUI 8.26 11
Kugelstoss 407 Koch Medina, Anaïs 2005 NED 7.12 (0)
Kugelstoss 404 Baumgarten, Alix 2003 SUI 7.20 (0)
1500m 405 Bayer, Sara 1994 SUI 6:01.33 10
1500m 409 Steffen, Diana 1997 SUI n.a.
Speerwurf 404 Baumgarten, Alix 2003 SUI 22.59 9
Speerwurf 407 Koch Medina, Anaïs 2005 NED 19.60 (0)
Weitsprung 409 Steffen, Diana 1997 SUI 4.85 (+0.6) 12
Weitsprung 406 Enzmann, Sina 1998 SUI 4.30 (+0.5) (0)
100m 410 Venzin, Andrea 1985 SUI 12.99 (-0.6) 12
100m 405 Bayer, Sara 1994 SUI 13.59 (-1.9) (0)

5. SEP Olympic La Chaux-de-Fonds 69
Hochsprung 599 Pegoraro, Martina 2008 ITA 1.45 12
4x100m SEP Olympic La Chaux-de-

Fonds 1
SUI 53.75 6

1: 593, Caruso Ines (2007) 2: 594, Dakouri Alice (2007)
3: 599, Pegoraro Martina (2008) 4: 596, Huguenin-Elie Mathilde (2006)

Kugelstoss 597 Oppliger, Monia 2003 SUI 7.98 9
Kugelstoss 596 Huguenin-Elie, Mathilde 2006 SUI 6.64 (0)
1500m 600 Racine, Charlotte 2005 SUI 5:29.97 12
1500m 595 Dubois, Margau 2006 SUI 6:12.96 (0)
Speerwurf 599 Pegoraro, Martina 2008 ITA 22.99 10
Speerwurf 600 Racine, Charlotte 2005 SUI 21.10 (0)
Weitsprung 594 Dakouri, Alice 2007 SUI 4.53 (0.0) 10
Weitsprung 598 Ordinaire, Kylia 2010 SUI 4.42 (+0.2) (0)
100m 593 Caruso, Ines 2007 SUI 13.50 (-0.6) 10
100m 594 Dakouri, Alice 2007 SUI 13.53 (-0.6) (0)
100m 596 Huguenin-Elie, Mathilde 2006 SUI n.a.

6. CA Moutier 58
Hochsprung 124 Kouyoumdjian, Amalia 2007 SUI 1.45 11
4x100m CA Moutier 1 SUI 56.19 2
1: 127, Menozzi Léane (2007) 2: 126, Marchese Julie (1997)
3: 123, Filipponi Gianna (2009) 4: 125, Kouyoumdjian Timea (2009)

Kugelstoss 127 Menozzi, Léane 2007 SUI 7.92 8
Kugelstoss 122 Aliouane, Laïla 2008 SUI 7.61 (0)
1500m 125 Kouyoumdjian, Timea 2009 SUI 5:17.68 13
1500m 123 Filipponi, Gianna 2009 SUI 6:08.43 (0)
Speerwurf 126 Marchese, Julie 1997 SUI 22.31 8
Weitsprung 127 Menozzi, Léane 2007 SUI 4.09 (-0.2) 8
100m 123 Filipponi, Gianna 2009 SUI 14.54 (+0.8) 8
100m 122 Aliouane, Laïla 2008 SUI 18.66 (+0.8) (0)
100m 126 Marchese, Julie 1997 SUI 14.95 (+0.8) (0)

7. FSG La Sarraz 51
Hochsprung 328 Lesne, Charlotte 2008 SUI 1.40 8
Hochsprung 327 Kormann, Mathilde 2009 SUI 1.35 (0)
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SVM Promotionsliga B, Frauen - Fortsetzung 16.09.2023
Teams: 7 Finalstand

Rang Name Punkte

Bewerb StNr Name Jahr Nat Leistung Punkte

7. FSG La Sarraz - Fortsetzung 51
4x100m FSG La Sarraz 1 SUI 55.28 4
1: 330, Zippo Leïla (2001) 2: 326, Jufer Malia (2003)
3: 327, Kormann Mathilde (2009) 4: 328, Lesne Charlotte (2008)

Kugelstoss 330 Zippo, Leïla 2001 SUI 8.23 10
Kugelstoss 324 Dizerens, Clara 2010 SUI 6.00 (0)
Kugelstoss 327 Kormann, Mathilde 2009 SUI 6.64 (0)
1500m 325 Fournier, Géraldine 1984 SUI n.a.
Speerwurf 326 Jufer, Malia 2003 SUI 25.65 11
Speerwurf 324 Dizerens, Clara 2010 SUI ogV (0)
Weitsprung 328 Lesne, Charlotte 2008 SUI 4.47 (+0.3) 9
100m 330 Zippo, Leïla 2001 SUI 13.65 (-0.6) 9
100m 326 Jufer, Malia 2003 SUI n.a.
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SVM Promotionsliga B, Männer 16.09.2023
Teams: 6 Finalstand

Rang Name Punkte

Bewerb StNr Name Jahr Nat Leistung Punkte

1. LG Unterwalden 80
100m 559 Portmann, Nino 2000 SUI 11.09 (-1.4) 12
100m 561 Zumbühl, Colin 2006 SUI 11.68 (-1.4) (0)
100m 553 Briker, André 2004 SUI n.a.
1500m 558 Marti, Sven 1984 SUI 4:31.98 11
4x100m LG Unterwalden 1 SUI 43.90 12
1: 554, Hofmeister Michael (2001) 2: 551, Achermann Cedric (2002)
3: 561, Zumbühl Colin (2006) 4: 559, Portmann Nino (2000)

Hochsprung 557 Krummenacher, Leon 2006 SUI 1.80 11
Hochsprung 553 Briker, André 2004 SUI 1.75 (0)
Hochsprung 552 Amstutz, Dino 2006 SUI 1.65 (0)
Weitsprung 557 Krummenacher, Leon 2006 SUI 5.81 (0.0) 12
Weitsprung 561 Zumbühl, Colin 2006 SUI ogV (0)
Weitsprung 552 Amstutz, Dino 2006 SUI 5.30 (-0.3) (0)
Kugelstoss 551 Achermann, Cedric 2002 SUI 11.70 11
Kugelstoss 560 Schmutz, Mathias 2002 SUI 9.48 (0)
Speerwurf 556 Jakob, Tim 2006 SUI 46.97 11
Speerwurf 555 Imfeld, Roy 1999 SUI 43.05 (0)
Speerwurf 560 Schmutz, Mathias 2002 SUI 39.58 (0)

2. LC Turicum 75
100m 401 Luessi, Finn 2005 SUI 12.10 (-1.4) 10
100m 399 Bärtsch, Silvio 2006 SUI 13.07 (-1.4) (0)
100m 397 Aellig, Jonas 2005 SUI 12.28 (-0.7) (0)
1500m 399 Bärtsch, Silvio 2006 SUI 4:52.40 9
1500m 398 Bärtsch, Marco 2008 SUI 5:08.05 (0)
4x100m LC Turicum 1 SUI 44.88 10
1: 398, Bärtsch Marco (2008) 2: 397, Aellig Jonas (2005)
3: 401, Luessi Finn (2005) 4: 402, Temeng Joel (2004)

Hochsprung 400 Egger, Robin 2001 SUI 1.85 12
Hochsprung 397 Aellig, Jonas 2005 SUI 1.70 (0)
Weitsprung 398 Bärtsch, Marco 2008 SUI 5.79 (+0.7) 10
Weitsprung 401 Luessi, Finn 2005 SUI 5.61 (0.0) (0)
Kugelstoss 402 Temeng, Joel 2004 SUI 13.88 12
Kugelstoss 403 Vögele, Aris 1997 SUI 11.97 (0)
Speerwurf 402 Temeng, Joel 2004 SUI 51.46 12
Speerwurf 400 Egger, Robin 2001 SUI 33.61 (0)

3. LAR TV Windisch 72
100m 337 Ward, Justin 2002 SUI 12.09 (-1.4) 11
100m 331 Bühlmann, Elias 2008 SUI 12.72 (-1.4) (0)
1500m 335 Maxl, Marius 2006 SUI 4:08.56 12
1500m 332 Höbel, Fabian 2004 SUI n.a.
4x100m LAR TV Windisch 1 SUI 46.26 8
1: 333, Ilg Marc Albert (2003) 2: 332, Höbel Fabian (2004)
3: 331, Bühlmann Elias (2008) 4: 337, Ward Justin (2002)

Hochsprung 333 Ilg, Marc Albert 2003 SUI 1.70 10
Hochsprung 337 Ward, Justin 2002 SUI n.a.
Weitsprung 333 Ilg, Marc Albert 2003 SUI 5.81 (+0.6) 11
Weitsprung 331 Bühlmann, Elias 2008 SUI 5.35 (+0.6) (0)
Kugelstoss 336 Ringier, Michel 1996 SUI 9.36 10
Kugelstoss 334 Lang, Stephan 1959 SUI 8.01 (0)
Speerwurf 336 Ringier, Michel 1996 SUI 35.65 10
Speerwurf 334 Lang, Stephan 1959 SUI 27.62 (0)

4. CA Moutier 54.5
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SVM Promotionsliga B, Männer - Fortsetzung 16.09.2023
Teams: 6 Finalstand

Rang Name Punkte

Bewerb StNr Name Jahr Nat Leistung Punkte

4. CA Moutier - Fortsetzung 54.5
100m 117 Houmard, Nicolas 2008 SUI 12.89 (-0.7) 8
1500m 120 Ristori, Sébastien 2002 SUI 4:47.41 10
1500m 119 Piquerez, Adrien 1994 SUI 4:51.93 (0)
4x100m CA Moutier 1 SUI 48.71 4
1: 117, Houmard Nicolas (2008) 2: 115, Beck Samuel (2004)
3: 116, Choffat Tristan (2006) 4: 121, Rodrigues Claudio (1994)

Hochsprung 117 Houmard, Nicolas 2008 SUI 1.55 8
Weitsprung 115 Beck, Samuel 2004 SUI 4.84 (+0.2) 7
Weitsprung 116 Choffat, Tristan 2006 SUI ogV (0)
Kugelstoss 116 Choffat, Tristan 2006 SUI 9.22 9
Kugelstoss 121 Rodrigues, Claudio 1994 POR 8.19 (0)
Speerwurf 119 Piquerez, Adrien 1994 SUI 31.08 8.5

5. AC Murten 53
100m 104 Gygax, Nicolò 2007 SUI 12.24 (-0.7) 9
100m 103 Fey, Luca 2009 SUI 12.47 (-1.4) (0)
100m 108 Progrielz, Kevin 2003 SUI 12.49 (-1.4) (0)
1500m 104 Gygax, Nicolò 2007 SUI 5:10.77 8
4x100m AC Murten 1 SUI 46.54 6
1: 108, Progrielz Kevin (2003) 2: 103, Fey Luca (2009)
3: 104, Gygax Nicolò (2007) 4: 101, Baure Maxime (2006)

Hochsprung 101 Baure, Maxime 2006 SUI 1.55 7
Weitsprung 101 Baure, Maxime 2006 SUI 5.31 (+0.8) 8
Weitsprung 103 Fey, Luca 2009 SUI 5.09 (0.0) (0)
Weitsprung 108 Progrielz, Kevin 2003 SUI ogV (0)
Kugelstoss 107 Pauchard, Patrick 1978 SUI 8.26 8
Speerwurf 106 Jutzeler, Enrico 1983 SUI 30.60 7

6. FSG La Sarraz 42.5
100m 316 Cantoni, Lucas 2001 SUI 13.01 (-0.7) 7
100m 319 Goudjil, Naël 2010 SUI 13.56 (-1.4) (0)
1500m 318 Fournier, Pierre 1985 SUI n.a.
4x100m FSG La Sarraz 1 SUI 49.33 2
1: 319, Goudjil Naël (2010) 2: 316, Cantoni Lucas (2001)
3: 321, Lesne Arthur (2006) 4: 320, Jordan Nathan (2009)

Hochsprung 321 Lesne, Arthur 2006 SUI 1.70 9
Hochsprung 319 Goudjil, Naël 2010 SUI ogV (0)
Hochsprung 320 Jordan, Nathan 2009 SUI 1.45 (0)
Weitsprung 321 Lesne, Arthur 2006 SUI 5.60 (+0.2) 9
Weitsprung 320 Jordan, Nathan 2009 SUI 4.37 (+0.7) (0)
Kugelstoss 316 Cantoni, Lucas 2001 SUI 6.65 7
Kugelstoss 322 Tricarico, Arno 2001 SUI ogV (0)
Speerwurf 322 Tricarico, Arno 2001 SUI 31.08 8.5
Speerwurf 323 Verraires, Nicolas 1979 SUI 25.20 (0)
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SVM Promotionsliga A, Frauen 16.09.2023
Teams: 5 Finalstand

Rang Name Punkte

Bewerb StNr Name Jahr Nat Leistung Punkte

1. TV Riehen 124
Diskuswurf 681 Olafsson, Karin 1995 SUI 41.76 10
Diskuswurf 674 Hauswirth, Lynn 2005 SUI 37.39 7
Diskuswurf 682 Pieters, Luce 1997 SUI 34.49 (0)
4x100m TV Riehen 1 SUI 49.11 6
1: 673, Eha Patrizia (1993) 2: 680, Niederberger Céline (1999)
3: 677, Kämpf Aline (2000) 4: 670, Böhler Melanie (1999)

4x100m TV Riehen 2 SUI 52.49 (0)
1: 681, Olafsson Karin (1995) 2: 685, Thürkauf Nicole (1999)
3: 676, Kähli Annik (2002) 4: 675, Helfenstein Chiara (2005)

Hochsprung 677 Kämpf, Aline 2000 SUI 1.60 10
Hochsprung 669 Binkert, Jeannine 2005 SUI 1.45 7
Hochsprung 684 Plaizier, Noortje 2008 SUI 1.40 (0)
1500m 685 Thürkauf, Nicole 1999 SUI 5:50.68 3
1500m 679 Knutti, Lina 2009 SUI 5:54.59 1
1500m 671 Böhm, Emma 2003 SUI n.a.
100m Hürden 677 Kämpf, Aline 2000 SUI 14.53 (-1.1) 10
100m Hürden 673 Eha, Patrizia 1993 SUI 15.07 (-1.1) 8
400m 680 Niederberger, Céline 1999 SUI 60.07 6
400m 676 Kähli, Annik 2002 SUI 64.78 2
Speerwurf 681 Olafsson, Karin 1995 SUI 43.39 10
Speerwurf 678 Kissling, Aline 2003 SUI 33.73 7
Speerwurf 674 Hauswirth, Lynn 2005 SUI 31.77 (0)
Weitsprung 670 Böhler, Melanie 1999 SUI 5.33 (+0.4) 9
Weitsprung 675 Helfenstein, Chiara 2005 SUI 4.72 (+0.4) 4
Weitsprung 682 Pieters, Luce 1997 SUI 4.47 (+0.4) (0)
Kugelstoss 673 Eha, Patrizia 1993 SUI 10.79 9
Kugelstoss 678 Kissling, Aline 2003 SUI 9.99 6
Kugelstoss 685 Thürkauf, Nicole 1999 SUI 9.30 (0)
100m 680 Niederberger, Céline 1999 SUI 13.22 (-1.3) 5
100m 670 Böhler, Melanie 1999 SUI 13.40 (-1.3) 4
100m 675 Helfenstein, Chiara 2005 SUI 13.97 (-1.0) (0)

2. FSG Bassecourt 116
Diskuswurf 302 Bigler, Elana 1999 SUI 40.94 9
Diskuswurf 303 Bigler, Méline 2005 SUI 30.42 6
4x100m FSG Bassecourt 1 SUI 48.75 8
1: 308, Chèvre Elodie (1998) 2: 309, Humair Fanette (1991)
3: 312, Parrat Léane (2002) 4: 314, Theurillat Marie (1998)

4x100m FSG Bassecourt 2 SUI 52.30 (0)
1: 307, Chèvre Audrey (2001) 2: 304, Bigler Noélie (2005)
3: 311, Parrat Juline (2004) 4: 306, Brosy Mélissa (2007)

Hochsprung 301 Aubry, Laura 1997 SUI 1.40 4
Hochsprung 308 Chèvre, Elodie 1998 SUI 1.30 3
Hochsprung 306 Brosy, Mélissa 2007 SUI 1.25 (0)
1500m 305 Borruat, Camille 1998 SUI 5:19.02 7
1500m 313 Schaller, Marine 1991 SUI 5:31.53 4
100m Hürden 314 Theurillat, Marie 1998 SUI 16.43 (-1.1) 5
100m Hürden 311 Parrat, Juline 2004 SUI 19.52 (-1.5) 2
100m Hürden 307 Chèvre, Audrey 2001 SUI 19.93 (-1.5) (0)
400m 312 Parrat, Léane 2002 SUI 57.93 9
400m 311 Parrat, Juline 2004 SUI 63.94 4
400m 310 Lachat, Julie 2001 SUI 66.60 (0)
Speerwurf 304 Bigler, Noélie 2005 SUI 38.64 9
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SVM Promotionsliga A, Frauen - Fortsetzung 16.09.2023
Teams: 5 Finalstand

Rang Name Punkte

Bewerb StNr Name Jahr Nat Leistung Punkte

2. FSG Bassecourt - Fortsetzung 116
Speerwurf 303 Bigler, Méline 2005 SUI 22.87 2
Speerwurf 301 Aubry, Laura 1997 SUI 21.88 (0)
Weitsprung 314 Theurillat, Marie 1998 SUI 5.21 (+0.2) 7
Weitsprung 309 Humair, Fanette 1991 SUI 5.12 (+0.1) 6
Weitsprung 310 Lachat, Julie 2001 SUI 4.63 (0.0) (0)
Kugelstoss 304 Bigler, Noélie 2005 SUI 10.47 8
Kugelstoss 302 Bigler, Elana 1999 SUI 9.90 5
Kugelstoss 305 Borruat, Camille 1998 SUI 7.54 (0)
100m 312 Parrat, Léane 2002 SUI 12.44 (-1.4) 10
100m 309 Humair, Fanette 1991 SUI 12.65 (-1.4) 8
100m 308 Chèvre, Elodie 1998 SUI 13.35 (-1.3) (0)

3. FSG Alle 109
Diskuswurf 280 Ribeaud, Fiona 1997 SUI 29.80 5
Diskuswurf 268 Fleury, Auréline 2004 SUI 21.65 2
4x100m FSG Alle 1 SUI 48.19 10
1: 274, Kottelat Eva (2003) 2: 279, Ortega Lolita (1997)
3: 278, Masini Elena (2007) 4: 277, Masini Alicia (2005)

4x100m FSG Alle 2 SUI 50.69 (0)
1: 273, Heusler Charlotte (2003) 2: 276, Lièvre Maude (2007)
3: 269, Gerber Laura (2006) 4: 265, Atienza Lara (2006)

Hochsprung 265 Atienza, Lara 2006 SUI 1.50 8
Hochsprung 267 Bédat, Louise 2003 SUI 1.45 5
1500m 270 Girardin, Mélissa 2003 SUI 4:49.98 10
1500m 266 Bailat, Olivia 2007 SUI 5:28.79 5
100m Hürden 265 Atienza, Lara 2006 SUI 15.39 (-0.7) 7
100m Hürden 272 Graber, Léonie 2008 SUI 18.21 (-1.5) 3
100m Hürden 275 Kottelat, Romane 2005 SUI 19.75 (-1.5) (0)
400m 270 Girardin, Mélissa 2003 SUI 58.22 8
400m 273 Heusler, Charlotte 2003 SUI 61.60 5
400m 272 Graber, Léonie 2008 SUI 64.75 (0)
Speerwurf 280 Ribeaud, Fiona 1997 SUI 34.37 8
Speerwurf 274 Kottelat, Eva 2003 SUI 33.64 6
Weitsprung 274 Kottelat, Eva 2003 SUI 5.32 (+0.7) 8
Weitsprung 276 Lièvre, Maude 2007 SUI ogV 0
Weitsprung 277 Masini, Alicia 2005 SUI ogV (0)
Kugelstoss 275 Kottelat, Romane 2005 SUI 8.98 3
Kugelstoss 271 Girardin, Sarah 2003 SUI 7.74 1
100m 279 Ortega, Lolita 1997 SUI 12.50 (-1.4) 9
100m 278 Masini, Elena 2007 SUI 12.89 (-1.3) 6
100m 277 Masini, Alicia 2005 SUI n.a.

4. CEP Cortaillod 101
Diskuswurf 156 Jean-Mairet, Priscillia 2002 SUI 38.10 8
Diskuswurf 161 Moulinier, Sylvie 1964 SUI 26.14 4
Diskuswurf 158 Lecluyse-Loiseau,

Faustine
2006 SUI 18.89 (0)

4x100m CEP Cortaillod 1 SUI 50.34 4
1: 149, Cividino Mégane (2006) 2: 152, Gibson Emilie (1999)
3: 153, Hulmann Savanna (2005) 4: 154, Hulmann Vanilla (2007)

4x100m CEP Cortaillod 2 SUI 52.23 (0)
1: 147, Caillaud Charlotte (2006) 2: 151, Erard Mélody (1997)
3: 159, Maeder Clara (1999) 4: 162, Tâche Maëlie (2006)

Hochsprung 162 Tâche, Maëlie 2006 SUI 1.60 9
Hochsprung 153 Hulmann, Savanna 2005 SUI 1.45 6
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SVM Promotionsliga A, Frauen - Fortsetzung 16.09.2023
Teams: 5 Finalstand

Rang Name Punkte

Bewerb StNr Name Jahr Nat Leistung Punkte

4. CEP Cortaillod - Fortsetzung 101
Hochsprung 154 Hulmann, Vanilla 2007 SUI 1.40 (0)
1500m 152 Gibson, Emilie 1999 SUI 5:23.34 6
1500m 151 Erard, Mélody 1997 SUI 5:51.21 2
100m Hürden 154 Hulmann, Vanilla 2007 SUI 16.26 (-0.7) 6
100m Hürden 149 Cividino, Mégane 2006 SUI aufg.
100m Hürden 157 Lacreuse, Julia 1999 SUI n.a.
400m 148 Chaboudez, Aurélie 1993 FRA 57.51 10
400m 147 Caillaud, Charlotte 2006 SUI 64.56 3
400m 155 Jacquemin, Estelle 1999 FRA n.a.
Speerwurf 157 Lacreuse, Julia 1999 SUI 30.43 5
Speerwurf 150 Erard, Alizé 2001 SUI 24.26 3
Speerwurf 153 Hulmann, Savanna 2005 SUI 22.65 (0)
Weitsprung 162 Tâche, Maëlie 2006 SUI 5.48 (+1.6) 10
Weitsprung 159 Maeder, Clara 1999 SUI 4.85 (-0.4) 5
Weitsprung 147 Caillaud, Charlotte 2006 SUI 4.47 (0.0) (0)
Kugelstoss 148 Chaboudez, Aurélie 1993 FRA 11.62 10
Kugelstoss 156 Jean-Mairet, Priscillia 2002 SUI 8.81 2
Kugelstoss 151 Erard, Mélody 1997 SUI 8.53 (0)
100m 149 Cividino, Mégane 2006 SUI 12.80 (-1.4) 7
100m 150 Erard, Alizé 2001 SUI 14.69 (-1.0) 1
100m 155 Jacquemin, Estelle 1999 FRA n.a.

5. COA Broye-Nord-Vaudois 73
Diskuswurf 178 Baba, Grâce 2006 SUI 22.37 3
Diskuswurf 190 Spahr, Margau 2003 SUI 16.30 1
4x100m COA Broye-Nord-Vaudois 1 SUI 50.95 2
1: 178, Baba Grâce (2006) 2: 188, Monney Estelle (2002)
3: 182, Burkhardt Nessa (2007) 4: 183, Charrière Elise (2007)

4x100m COA Broye-Nord-Vaudois 2 SUI 53.55 (0)
1: 181, Burkhardt Emmanuelle (1979) 2: 190, Spahr Margau (2003)
3: 179, Bernabe Emma (2007) 4: 186, Ducommun Méline (2006)

Hochsprung 186 Ducommun, Méline 2006 SUI 1.30 2
Hochsprung 183 Charrière, Elise 2007 SUI 1.25 1
1500m 187 Héritier, Fiona 1995 SUI 4:55.10 9
1500m 185 Dubois, Julie 2008 SUI 5:08.59 8
1500m 180 Beutler, Charlène 2007 SUI 5:12.77 (0)
100m Hürden 182 Burkhardt, Nessa 2007 SUI 14.79 (-1.1) 9
100m Hürden 186 Ducommun, Méline 2006 SUI 17.60 (-0.7) 4
400m 182 Burkhardt, Nessa 2007 SUI 58.90 7
400m 189 Roth, Célia 1996 SUI 64.84 1
Speerwurf 181 Burkhardt, Emmanuelle 1979 SUI 29.61 4
Speerwurf 190 Spahr, Margau 2003 SUI 18.59 1
Weitsprung 179 Bernabe, Emma 2007 SUI 4.57 (0.0) 3
Weitsprung 183 Charrière, Elise 2007 SUI 4.45 (-0.1) 2
Kugelstoss 181 Burkhardt, Emmanuelle 1979 SUI 10.02 7
Kugelstoss 178 Baba, Grâce 2006 SUI 9.90 4
100m 188 Monney, Estelle 2002 SUI 13.62 (-1.3) 3
100m 179 Bernabe, Emma 2007 SUI 14.07 (-1.0) 2
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SVM Nationalliga C, Männer 16.09.2023
Teams: 8 Finalstand

Rang Name Punkte

Bewerb StNr Name Jahr Nat Leistung Punkte

1. FSG Alle 298.5
4x100m FSG Alle 1 SUI 41.77 16
1: 252, Juillard Quentin (1996) 2: 260, Thummel Alain (1998)
3: 248, Gerber Rémi (2001) 4: 250, Gyger Nathan (1992)

4x100m FSG Alle 2 SUI 46.30 (0)
1: 251, Houel Enzo (2006) 2: 264, Zetrenne Djovensky (2006)
3: 258, Schaller Romain (2002) 4: 255, Ramseyer Tobias (1998)

Weitsprung 246 Bringel, Léo 1995 SUI 6.46 (+1.0) 13
Weitsprung 248 Gerber, Rémi 2001 SUI 6.30 (+0.6) 9
Weitsprung 245 Bergé, Constantin 2005 SUI ogV (0)
Speerwurf 253 Marchand, Baptiste 2004 SUI 51.00 16
Speerwurf 252 Juillard, Quentin 1996 SUI 45.54 10
Speerwurf 244 Bélet, Galen 2005 SUI 44.50 (0)
800m 263 Witschi, Sébastien 1995 SUI 1:55.82 16
800m 249 Gigon, Marc 1997 SUI 1:58.97 10
800m 258 Schaller, Romain 2002 SUI 2:04.97 (0)
110m Hürden 262 Vogel, Jérémie 2005 SUI 16.79 (-0.8) 10
110m Hürden 260 Thummel, Alain 1998 SUI 17.50 (-1.4) 9
110m Hürden 257 Ribeaud, Eddy 2000 SUI 17.80 (-1.0) (0)
Kugelstoss 247 Flückiger, Gaetan 2004 SUI 12.65 15
Kugelstoss 252 Juillard, Quentin 1996 SUI 11.84 14
3000m 263 Witschi, Sébastien 1995 SUI 9:09.50 15
3000m 249 Gigon, Marc 1997 SUI 9:31.11 8
3000m 254 Moussetaïni, Akram 1995 SUI 10:10.90 (0)
Hochsprung 264 Zetrenne, Djovensky 2006 HAI 1.90 15
Hochsprung 259 Scheurer, Noa 2003 SUI 1.80 10.5
Hochsprung 246 Bringel, Léo 1995 SUI 1.75 (0)
Diskuswurf 247 Flückiger, Gaetan 2004 SUI 41.48 15
Diskuswurf 259 Scheurer, Noa 2003 SUI 35.51 13
400m 250 Gyger, Nathan 1992 SUI 48.18 16
400m 248 Gerber, Rémi 2001 SUI 50.96 13
400m 262 Vogel, Jérémie 2005 SUI n.a.
Dreisprung 245 Bergé, Constantin 2005 SUI 13.24 (+0.2) 16
Dreisprung 264 Zetrenne, Djovensky 2006 HAI 13.09 (0.0) 14
Dreisprung 255 Ramseyer, Tobias 1998 SUI 12.10 (+0.5) (0)
100m 250 Gyger, Nathan 1992 SUI 10.78 (-0.6) 14
100m 260 Thummel, Alain 1998 SUI 11.02 (-0.5) 11
100m 251 Houel, Enzo 2006 FRA 12.02 (-1.5) (0)

2. LG Oberthurgau 264.5
4x100m LG Oberthurgau 1 SUI 42.97 14
1: 541, Forster Miguel (2006) 2: 542, Forster Santiago (2003)
3: 545, Maly Luca (2003) 4: 548, Rüegg Nick (2001)

4x100m LG Oberthurgau 2 SUI 46.33 (0)
1: 540, Forster Esteban (2007) 2: 544, Maly Livio (2006)
3: 550, Streiff Kevin (1994) 4: 538, De Stefani Sandro (2003)

Weitsprung 541 Forster, Miguel 2006 SUI 6.70 (0.0) 15
Weitsprung 550 Streiff, Kevin 1994 SUI 6.10 (+0.1) 7
Weitsprung 540 Forster, Esteban 2007 SUI 6.02 (+1.2) (0)
Speerwurf 545 Maly, Luca 2003 SUI 50.59 15
Speerwurf 538 De Stefani, Sandro 2003 SUI 48.80 13
800m 537 Bruderer, Silas 1998 SUI 1:58.52 12
800m 547 Monaco, Claudio 2006 SUI 2:00.43 9
110m Hürden 548 Rüegg, Nick 2001 SUI 14.24 (-1.0) 15
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SVM Nationalliga C, Männer - Fortsetzung 16.09.2023
Teams: 8 Finalstand

Rang Name Punkte

Bewerb StNr Name Jahr Nat Leistung Punkte

2. LG Oberthurgau - Fortsetzung 264.5
110m Hürden 545 Maly, Luca 2003 SUI 15.19 (-1.0) 13
Kugelstoss 546 Mitsche, Jan 2001 AUT 13.90 16
Kugelstoss 543 Knuser, Alain 1994 SUI 11.16 10
3000m 549 Schneider, Pascal 1999 SUI 9:10.29 13
3000m 536 Bartholdi, Silvan 1999 SUI 9:29.38 9
Hochsprung 541 Forster, Miguel 2006 SUI 1.85 13
Hochsprung 544 Maly, Livio 2006 SUI 1.80 10.5
Hochsprung 550 Streiff, Kevin 1994 SUI 1.75 (0)
Diskuswurf 546 Mitsche, Jan 2001 AUT 40.52 14
Diskuswurf 538 De Stefani, Sandro 2003 SUI 32.41 10
Diskuswurf 544 Maly, Livio 2006 SUI 31.97 (0)
400m 542 Forster, Santiago 2003 SUI 51.90 10
400m 537 Bruderer, Silas 1998 SUI 52.94 8
400m 547 Monaco, Claudio 2006 SUI 53.28 (0)
Dreisprung 540 Forster, Esteban 2007 SUI 12.19 (0.0) 12
Dreisprung 549 Schneider, Pascal 1999 SUI 11.46 (0.0) 6
Dreisprung 536 Bartholdi, Silvan 1999 SUI 10.48 (+0.9) (0)
100m 548 Rüegg, Nick 2001 SUI 10.76 (-0.6) 15
100m 542 Forster, Santiago 2003 SUI 11.69 (-0.5) 5
100m 543 Knuser, Alain 1994 SUI 11.78 (-1.5) (0)

3. LC Frauenfeld 199
4x100m LC Frauenfeld 2 SUI 48.12 2
1: 343, Herzog Jonas (2002) 2: 356, Schneider Lionel (2007)
3: 342, Heim Jannis (1996) 4: 350, Nickler Seraphin (2003)

4x100m LC Frauenfeld 1 SUI aufg.
1: 353, Saameli Erik (2006) 2: 349, Mark Tobias (2004)
3: 344, Jaquet Mathieu (1998) 4: 354, Santschi Manuel (2001)

Weitsprung 347 Kühne, Roman 1990 SUI 6.35 (0.0) 11
Weitsprung 354 Santschi, Manuel 2001 SUI 6.35 (0.0) 10
Weitsprung 350 Nickler, Seraphin 2003 SUI 4.94 (+0.2) (0)
Speerwurf 343 Herzog, Jonas 2002 SUI 50.02 14
Speerwurf 358 Thommen, Luc 2004 LIE 48.38 12
Speerwurf 352 Rickenbach, Livio 2006 SUI 46.79 (0)
800m 345 Kewani, Gezaye 2002 ERI 2:03.48 7
800m 357 Steffen, Nino 2003 SUI 2:10.15 4
110m Hürden 344 Jaquet, Mathieu 1998 SUI 13.97 (-1.0) 16
110m Hürden 342 Heim, Jannis 1996 SUI 19.17 (-1.4) 6
Kugelstoss 341 Gilg, Ralph 1982 SUI 11.57 13
Kugelstoss 346 Kolb, Benjamin 1991 SUI 11.41 12
3000m 345 Kewani, Gezaye 2002 ERI 9:33.78 7
3000m 339 Gassmann, Samuel 2005 SUI 9:53.10 4
3000m 338 Fasler, Silvio 1996 SUI 10:37.12 (0)
Hochsprung 354 Santschi, Manuel 2001 SUI 1.85 12
Hochsprung 347 Kühne, Roman 1990 SUI 1.80 7
Hochsprung 352 Rickenbach, Livio 2006 SUI 1.65 (0)
Diskuswurf 341 Gilg, Ralph 1982 SUI 41.79 16
Diskuswurf 346 Kolb, Benjamin 1991 SUI 34.35 12
400m 349 Mark, Tobias 2004 SUI 54.73 3
400m 357 Steffen, Nino 2003 SUI 55.14 2
400m 356 Schneider, Lionel 2007 SUI 56.35 (0)
Dreisprung 351 Portmann, Jérôme 1998 SUI 11.82 (-0.1) 8
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SVM Nationalliga C, Männer - Fortsetzung 16.09.2023
Teams: 8 Finalstand

Rang Name Punkte

Bewerb StNr Name Jahr Nat Leistung Punkte

3. LC Frauenfeld - Fortsetzung 199
Dreisprung 348 Kutter, Jan 2007 SUI 11.19 (+1.2) 4
Dreisprung 343 Herzog, Jonas 2002 SUI abg.
100m 344 Jaquet, Mathieu 1998 SUI 10.82 (-0.6) 13
100m 349 Mark, Tobias 2004 SUI 11.82 (-1.5) 4
100m 353 Saameli, Erik 2006 SUI 12.57 (-1.0) (0)

4. FSG Bassecourt 186.5
4x100m FSG Bassecourt 1 SUI 43.27 12
1: 298, Monnerat Mattéo (2005) 2: 299, Rangasamy Loukas (2003)
3: 289, Chuard Sylvain (1996) 4: 285, Berret Léo (2003)

4x100m FSG Bassecourt 2 SUI 48.44 (0)
1: 294, Girardin Maxime (2009) 2: 288, Buchs Kelyan (2008)
3: 283, Berger Adrien (2009) 4: 296, Monnerat Célian (2007)

Weitsprung 285 Berret, Léo 2003 SUI 6.47 (+0.1) 14
Weitsprung 288 Buchs, Kelyan 2008 SUI 5.05 (0.0) 1
Speerwurf 285 Berret, Léo 2003 SUI 40.51 7
Speerwurf 284 Berger, Pierre 1981 SUI 35.25 1
Speerwurf 300 Solomon, Samuel 1998 ERI 31.84 (0)
800m 298 Monnerat, Mattéo 2005 SUI 1:58.84 11
800m 281 Afewerki, Samuel 1997 ERI 2:04.67 6
800m 283 Berger, Adrien 2009 SUI 2:20.99 (0)
110m Hürden 291 Erard, Sacha 1995 SUI 21.71 (-1.4) 5
110m Hürden 282 Berberat, Christophe 1973 SUI 24.46 (-1.4) 2
Kugelstoss 286 Bigler, Alain 1972 SUI 11.38 11
Kugelstoss 284 Berger, Pierre 1981 SUI 9.27 4
Kugelstoss 293 Girardin, Alain 1977 SUI 8.70 (0)
3000m 297 Monnerat, Léandre 2002 SUI 9:10.10 14
3000m 281 Afewerki, Samuel 1997 ERI 9:17.38 11
3000m 300 Solomon, Samuel 1998 ERI n.a.
Hochsprung 295 Jeanbourquin, Lucas 1998 SUI 1.55 4
Hochsprung 288 Buchs, Kelyan 2008 SUI 1.55 2.5
Hochsprung 294 Girardin, Maxime 2009 SUI 1.45 (0)
Diskuswurf 286 Bigler, Alain 1972 SUI 32.44 11
Diskuswurf 290 Erard, Didier 1968 SUI 26.72 5
Diskuswurf 293 Girardin, Alain 1977 SUI 26.24 (0)
400m 289 Chuard, Sylvain 1996 SUI 49.99 15
400m 292 Fleury, Benjamin 1991 SUI 53.84 4
400m 296 Monnerat, Célian 2007 SUI 53.96 (0)
Dreisprung 299 Rangasamy, Loukas 2003 FRA 12.91 (+1.0) 13
Dreisprung 292 Fleury, Benjamin 1991 SUI 11.23 (+0.2) 5
Dreisprung 291 Erard, Sacha 1995 SUI 10.21 (-0.2) (0)
100m 289 Chuard, Sylvain 1996 SUI 10.61 (-0.6) 16
100m 299 Rangasamy, Loukas 2003 FRA 10.94 (-0.6) 12
100m 296 Monnerat, Célian 2007 SUI 12.20 (-1.0) (0)

5. CEP Cortaillod 185
4x100m CEP Cortaillod 1 SUI 43.42 10
1: 136, Hersperger Mathieu (1999) 2: 133, Deulet Alban (1997)
3: 140, Louiset Simon (2007) 4: 142, Mendez Arthur (2002)

4x100m CEP Cortaillod 2 SUI 45.98 (0)
1: 139, Jeanneret Samuel (2006) 2: 138, Ischer Gaëtan (2005)
3: 145, Perroud Tristan (2005) 4: 137, Ingrassia Rémy (1998)

Weitsprung 133 Deulet, Alban 1997 FRA 6.04 (0.0) 4
Weitsprung 141 Martin Volasoa, Childèric 2009 SUI 5.19 (+0.7) 2
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SVM Nationalliga C, Männer - Fortsetzung 16.09.2023
Teams: 8 Finalstand

Rang Name Punkte

Bewerb StNr Name Jahr Nat Leistung Punkte

5. CEP Cortaillod - Fortsetzung 185
Weitsprung 140 Louiset, Simon 2007 FRA ogV (0)
Speerwurf 134 Favre, David 1993 SUI 46.98 11
Speerwurf 142 Mendez, Arthur 2002 SUI 40.05 5
800m 145 Perroud, Tristan 2005 SUI 1:57.24 14
800m 144 Perroud, Alexis 2005 SUI 1:57.81 13
800m 140 Louiset, Simon 2007 FRA n.a.
110m Hürden 128 Bouchard, Rodolphe 1975 FRA 21.80 (-1.4) 4
110m Hürden 129 Cardoso, Guillaume 1992 POR 22.93 (-0.8) 3
Kugelstoss 136 Hersperger, Mathieu 1999 SUI 10.47 9
Kugelstoss 134 Favre, David 1993 SUI 10.01 7
Kugelstoss 137 Ingrassia, Rémy 1998 FRA 7.34 (0)
3000m 146 Ratano, Mirko 2001 SUI 9:07.47 16
3000m 130 De Pury, Romain 2003 SUI 9:51.74 5
3000m 131 Delcer, Mathieu 1996 FRA 10:10.73 (0)
Hochsprung 142 Mendez, Arthur 2002 SUI 1.80 9
Hochsprung 135 Grangeret, Philippe 1996 SUI 1.80 8
Hochsprung 143 Pellaton, Noah 2006 SUI 1.70 (0)
Diskuswurf 129 Cardoso, Guillaume 1992 POR 26.51 4
Diskuswurf 138 Ischer, Gaëtan 2005 SUI 21.11 1
Diskuswurf 132 Delottier, Hugo 1989 FRA n.a.
400m 137 Ingrassia, Rémy 1998 FRA 51.83 11
400m 145 Perroud, Tristan 2005 SUI 53.01 6
400m 144 Perroud, Alexis 2005 SUI n.a.
Dreisprung 135 Grangeret, Philippe 1996 SUI 13.18 (+0.4) 15
Dreisprung 143 Pellaton, Noah 2006 SUI 12.13 (0.0) 11
Dreisprung 132 Delottier, Hugo 1989 FRA 11.45 (+1.0) (0)
100m 133 Deulet, Alban 1997 FRA 11.18 (-0.5) 9
100m 136 Hersperger, Mathieu 1999 SUI 11.27 (-0.5) 8
100m 139 Jeanneret, Samuel 2006 SUI 11.92 (-1.5) (0)

6. LG athletics.baselland 157
4x100m LG athletics.baselland 1 SUI 43.45 8
1: 415, Bur Andreas (2000) 2: 420, Gass Mischa (1996)
3: 432, Wilhelm Jonas (2003) 4: 426, Kilchherr Adrian (2004)

4x100m LG athletics.baselland 2 SUI 46.17 (0)
1: 418, Dubuis Gregory (2008) 2: 430, Steuerwald Tristan (2000)
3: 433, Wilhelm Marc (2007) 4: 419, Farkas Nicolas (2007)

Weitsprung 424 Horisberger, Fabian 2000 SUI 6.27 (0.0) 8
Weitsprung 423 Hofmeier, Nevio 2007 SUI 6.10 (0.0) 6
Weitsprung 428 Margelisch, Kilian 2008 SUI 5.30 (+0.2) (0)
Speerwurf 421 Herren, Severin 2003 SUI 42.11 9
Speerwurf 686 Stocker, Jan 2007 SUI 36.73 3
Speerwurf 426 Kilchherr, Adrian 2004 SUI 32.21 (0)
800m 411 Alcobia Gomes, Joshua 2005 POR 1:56.91 15
800m 413 Beerstecher, Yanic 2006 SUI 2:10.24 3
800m 416 Caccivio, Fabio 2007 SUI 2:28.03 (0)
110m Hürden 420 Gass, Mischa 1996 SUI 15.27 (-1.0) 12
110m Hürden 432 Wilhelm, Jonas 2003 SUI 15.87 (-0.8) 11
Kugelstoss 426 Kilchherr, Adrian 2004 SUI 8.75 3
Kugelstoss 429 Schmid, Philipp 1978 SUI 8.08 1
3000m 425 Horisberger, Mischa 2009 SUI 10:04.38 3
3000m 411 Alcobia Gomes, Joshua 2005 POR n.a.
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SVM Nationalliga C, Männer - Fortsetzung 16.09.2023
Teams: 8 Finalstand

Rang Name Punkte

Bewerb StNr Name Jahr Nat Leistung Punkte

6. LG athletics.baselland - Fortsetzung 157
Hochsprung 422 Herrlich, Leonhard 2009 SUI 1.65 6
Hochsprung 412 Amiet, Damian 2007 SUI 1.60 5
Diskuswurf 421 Herren, Severin 2003 SUI 28.47 7
Diskuswurf 431 Turello, Thierry 2007 SUI 21.56 2
400m 415 Bur, Andreas 2000 SUI 50.71 14
400m 420 Gass, Mischa 1996 SUI 51.57 12
400m 414 Brand, Raphael 2007 SUI 54.38 (0)
Dreisprung 423 Hofmeier, Nevio 2007 SUI 11.93 (0.0) 10
Dreisprung 432 Wilhelm, Jonas 2003 SUI 11.49 (+0.5) 7
100m 415 Bur, Andreas 2000 SUI 11.17 (-0.5) 10
100m 419 Farkas, Nicolas 2007 SUI 11.88 (-1.5) 2
100m 433 Wilhelm, Marc 2007 SUI 12.57 (-1.0) (0)

7. LG Bern 152
4x100m LG Bern 1 SUI 44.75 4
1: 476, Peña Brahian (1994) 2: 469, Fahrni Reto (1992)
3: 480, Schütz Stephan (1978) 4: 481, Stehelin Michel Julien (1999)

4x100m LG Bern 2 SUI 46.26 (0)
1: 464, Abbühl Nils (2008) 2: 477, Schmocker Stefan (1994)
3: 465, Alberio Pietro (2006) 4: 475, Osterwalder Jan (1993)

Weitsprung 477 Schmocker, Stefan 1994 SUI 6.42 (+0.9) 12
Weitsprung 475 Osterwalder, Jan 1993 SUI 6.09 (+0.1) 5
Weitsprung 465 Alberio, Pietro 2006 SUI 5.75 (+1.0) (0)
Speerwurf 471 Fotinos, Matthias 2008 SUI 40.03 4
Speerwurf 464 Abbühl, Nils 2008 SUI 36.42 2
800m 466 Arni, Nils 2001 SUI 2:07.14 5
800m 468 Domig, Tiago 2009 SUI 2:25.08 2
110m Hürden 476 Peña, Brahian 1994 SUI 15.17 (-1.0) 14
110m Hürden 469 Fahrni, Reto 1992 SUI 18.10 (-0.8) 8
Kugelstoss 473 Larsson, Thilo 1975 SUI 10.37 8
Kugelstoss 469 Fahrni, Reto 1992 SUI 9.75 6
3000m 467 Diener, Lukas 1992 SUI 9:14.82 12
3000m 466 Arni, Nils 2001 SUI 9:34.23 6
3000m 478 Schneeberger, Christian 1989 SUI 9:47.20 (0)
Hochsprung 475 Osterwalder, Jan 1993 SUI 1.90 16
Hochsprung 474 Osterwalder, Anias 1997 SUI 1.85 14
Hochsprung 472 Galli, Lucien 2008 SUI 1.50 (0)
Diskuswurf 473 Larsson, Thilo 1975 SUI 29.23 9
Diskuswurf 474 Osterwalder, Anias 1997 SUI 28.59 8
400m 477 Schmocker, Stefan 1994 SUI 53.70 5
400m 481 Stehelin, Michel Julien 1999 SUI 55.85 1
400m 465 Alberio, Pietro 2006 SUI 56.83 (0)
Dreisprung 480 Schütz, Stephan 1978 SUI 9.93 (+0.1) 2
Dreisprung 479 Schütz, Daniel 1958 SUI 8.31 (+0.1) 1
100m 476 Peña, Brahian 1994 SUI 11.37 (-0.6) 7
100m 481 Stehelin, Michel Julien 1999 SUI 11.96 (-1.0) 1
100m 480 Schütz, Stephan 1978 SUI 12.14 (-1.0) (0)

8. COA Broye-Nord-Vaudois 120.5
4x100m COA Broye-Nord-Vaudois 1 SUI 44.04 6
1: 170, Moulin Noé (2007) 2: 166, Grossrieder Tibo (2007)
3: 177, Silva da Mota Rodrigo (2003) 4: 165, Gabioud Mathieu (2007)
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SVM Nationalliga C, Männer - Fortsetzung 16.09.2023
Teams: 8 Finalstand

Rang Name Punkte

Bewerb StNr Name Jahr Nat Leistung Punkte

8. COA Broye-Nord-Vaudois - Fortsetzung 120.5
4x100m COA Broye-Nord-Vaudois 2 SUI 47.23 (0)
1: 173, Rey Nathan (2006) 2: 168, Jabornigg Mathis (2002)
3: 171, Ogiz Merlin (2008) 4: 169, Kontomisios Adrien (2006)

Weitsprung 165 Gabioud, Mathieu 2007 SUI 6.71 (0.0) 16
Weitsprung 175 Roulet, Adrien 2008 SUI 5.53 (+0.2) 3
Weitsprung 173 Rey, Nathan 2006 SUI 5.35 (+0.4) (0)
Speerwurf 171 Ogiz, Merlin 2008 SUI 40.67 8
Speerwurf 169 Kontomisios, Adrien 2006 SUI 40.46 6
Speerwurf 176 Schibler, Valentin 2007 SUI ogV (0)
800m 174 Roth, Timo 1994 SUI 2:02.73 8
800m 164 Beutler, Jonas 2009 SUI n.a.
800m 167 Gurnham, Jolan 2008 SUI n.a.
110m Hürden 168 Jabornigg, Mathis 2002 SUI 18.36 (-0.8) 7
Kugelstoss 172 Reber, Quentin 2005 SUI 9.60 5
Kugelstoss 163 Besancet, Dimitri 2005 SUI 8.15 2
3000m 174 Roth, Timo 1994 SUI 9:26.11 10
Hochsprung 169 Kontomisios, Adrien 2006 SUI 1.55 2.5
Hochsprung 176 Schibler, Valentin 2007 SUI 1.50 1
Diskuswurf 172 Reber, Quentin 2005 SUI 28.15 6
Diskuswurf 163 Besancet, Dimitri 2005 SUI 21.68 3
400m 177 Silva da Mota, Rodrigo 2003 POR 52.74 9
400m 166 Grossrieder, Tibo 2007 SUI 52.98 7
400m 170 Moulin, Noé 2007 SUI aufg.
Dreisprung 175 Roulet, Adrien 2008 SUI 11.83 (+0.1) 9
Dreisprung 166 Grossrieder, Tibo 2007 SUI 10.72 (0.0) 3
100m 165 Gabioud, Mathieu 2007 SUI 11.41 (-0.5) 6
100m 177 Silva da Mota, Rodrigo 2003 POR 11.83 (-1.5) 3
100m 173 Rey, Nathan 2006 SUI 11.96 (-1.0) (0)
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SVM Nationalliga C, Frauen 16.09.2023
Teams: 8 Finalstand

Rang Name Punkte

Bewerb StNr Name Jahr Nat Leistung Punkte

1. LC Frauenfeld 252.5
Hochsprung 383 van Baast, Hanna 2004 SUI 1.65 13.5
Hochsprung 382 Thalmann, Kajsa 2006 SUI 1.50 4
Hochsprung 376 Stäheli, Livia 2006 SUI 1.40 (0)
Diskuswurf 381 Tanner, Chantal 1997 SUI 45.45 16
Diskuswurf 379 Stieger, Anouk 2000 SUI 37.75 14
Diskuswurf 366 Küttel, Lea 2005 SUI 34.35 (0)
4x100m LC Frauenfeld 1 SUI 46.71 14
1: 365, Hodel Andrina (2000) 2: 373, Schenk Debby (2002)
3: 364, Hanhart Lisa (1998) 4: 368, Motz Jana (2002)

4x100m LC Frauenfeld 2 SUI n.a.
1: 363, Germann Shanee (2001) 2: 360, Bernold Noëmi (2002)
3: 369, Nufer Sina (1999) 4: 375, Schnorf Alina (2007)

Dreisprung 360 Bernold, Noëmi 2002 SUI 10.67 (+0.5) 10
Dreisprung 362 Gasser, Cécile 2004 SUI 10.28 (+0.1) 9
Dreisprung 363 Germann, Shanee 2001 SUI 10.09 (+0.6) (0)
800m 377 Steiner, Linda 2010 SUI 2:22.26 8
800m 380 Stutz, Anja 2002 SUI 2:29.92 2
800m 363 Germann, Shanee 2001 SUI 2:32.40 (0)
100m Hürden 383 van Baast, Hanna 2004 SUI 14.38 (-0.6) 13
100m Hürden 365 Hodel, Andrina 2000 SUI 15.05 (-0.6) 9
100m Hürden 369 Nufer, Sina 1999 SUI 16.40 (-0.8) (0)
3000m 374 Schenk, Shelly 2000 SUI 10:48.01 9
3000m 378 Steiner, Malin 2008 SUI 11:17.82 6
3000m 386 Zurbrügg, Jara 2008 SUI 14:15.62 (0)
Weitsprung 371 Rutschmann, Andrea 1998 SUI 5.62 (+0.4) 12
Weitsprung 373 Schenk, Debby 2002 SUI 5.54 (+0.3) 11
Weitsprung 360 Bernold, Noëmi 2002 SUI 5.25 (0.0) (0)
400m 364 Hanhart, Lisa 1998 SUI 56.28 13
400m 373 Schenk, Debby 2002 SUI 56.37 12
400m 369 Nufer, Sina 1999 SUI 60.58 (0)
Speerwurf 384 Vontobel, Lia 2006 SUI 37.52 14
Speerwurf 359 Basler, Geraldine 1998 SUI 37.31 13
Speerwurf 361 Fischer, Sarai 1999 SUI 26.89 (0)
Kugelstoss 381 Tanner, Chantal 1997 SUI 11.75 15
Kugelstoss 372 Schaltegger, Mirjam 1986 SUI 10.50 11
Kugelstoss 379 Stieger, Anouk 2000 SUI 10.41 (0)
100m 364 Hanhart, Lisa 1998 SUI 12.09 (-1.3) 15
100m 365 Hodel, Andrina 2000 SUI 12.62 (-0.9) 9
100m 368 Motz, Jana 2002 SUI 12.70 (-0.9) (0)

2. TV Länggasse Bern 242
Hochsprung 644 Sansoni, Chiara 1995 SUI 1.60 11
Hochsprung 638 Lerf, Seraina 2002 SUI 1.45 3
Hochsprung 631 Bühler, Lenia 2005 SUI 1.35 (0)
Diskuswurf 636 Jarolimova, Nicole 2005 SUI 35.05 12
Diskuswurf 627 Bachem, Ramona 1991 SUI 26.89 3
Diskuswurf 639 Ott, Alina 2006 SUI 25.95 (0)
4x100m TV Länggasse Bern 1 SUI 46.49 16
1: 642, Rotter Anna (2002) 2: 638, Lerf Seraina (2002)
3: 634, Gubler Daniela (1994) 4: 635, Guignard Valérie (2004)

4x100m TV Länggasse Bern 2 SUI 49.14 (0)
1: 639, Ott Alina (2006) 2: 633, Gilomen Céline (2002)
3: 649, Wiederkehr Dorothee (2003) 4: 630, Binggeli Shania (2006)
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SVM Nationalliga C, Frauen - Fortsetzung 16.09.2023
Teams: 8 Finalstand

Rang Name Punkte

Bewerb StNr Name Jahr Nat Leistung Punkte

2. TV Länggasse Bern - Fortsetzung 242
Dreisprung 645 Schmid, Marlen 1997 SUI 11.74 (-0.5) 14
Dreisprung 648 Wälti, Sabrina 1999 SUI 11.23 (+0.1) 12
Dreisprung 632 Chorzepa, Julia 2007 SUI 10.82 (0.0) (0)
800m 647 Sprecher, Sina 1989 SUI 2:14.13 15
800m 629 Berner, Sarina 2006 SUI 2:20.07 12
100m Hürden 635 Guignard, Valérie 2004 SUI 13.61 (-0.6) 16
100m Hürden 649 Wiederkehr, Dorothee 2003 SUI 15.35 (-1.0) 6
100m Hürden 631 Bühler, Lenia 2005 SUI 15.62 (-1.0) (0)
3000m 640 Pfeiffer, Céline 1996 SUI 10:24.89 14
3000m 646 Seiler, Joana 2001 SUI 10:45.17 10
Weitsprung 634 Gubler, Daniela 1994 SUI 6.35 (+0.7) 16
Weitsprung 642 Rotter, Anna 2002 SUI 5.63 (0.0) 13
Weitsprung 643 Rubi, Roshni 2005 SUI 4.95 (+0.2) (0)
400m 638 Lerf, Seraina 2002 SUI 56.05 15
400m 647 Sprecher, Sina 1989 SUI 56.83 11
400m 630 Binggeli, Shania 2006 SUI n.a.
Speerwurf 639 Ott, Alina 2006 SUI 32.90 9
Speerwurf 641 Richard, Jara 1999 SUI 31.01 6
Speerwurf 626 Aerni, Jill 2007 SUI 26.37 (0)
Kugelstoss 636 Jarolimova, Nicole 2005 SUI 9.79 7
Kugelstoss 634 Gubler, Daniela 1994 SUI 9.37 5
Kugelstoss 641 Richard, Jara 1999 SUI 8.89 (0)
100m 635 Guignard, Valérie 2004 SUI 12.34 (-1.3) 12
100m 633 Gilomen, Céline 2002 SUI 13.22 (-0.9) 4
100m 642 Rotter, Anna 2002 SUI n.a.

3. LG athletics.baselland 221.5
Hochsprung 462 Zanoni, Marina 2003 SUI 1.71 15.5
Hochsprung 437 Binder, Chantal 2007 GER 1.55 6
Hochsprung 446 Luruena, Felisa 2009 SUI n.a.
Diskuswurf 463 Zuccolin, Tabitha 2008 SUI 26.99 4
Diskuswurf 438 Coolen, Anna 2003 SUI 24.44 1
Diskuswurf 442 Haverland, Vivienne 1998 SUI 22.97 (0)
4x100m LG athletics.baselland 1 SUI 46.72 12
1: 459, Wade Linda Fatou (2007) 2: 462, Zanoni Marina (2003)
3: 447, Mayer Elisa (2001) 4: 436, Berger Noelle (2003)

Dreisprung 435 Amstutz, Vanessa 2007 SUI 9.16 (+1.2) 3
800m 441 Grossmann, Lynn 2007 SUI 2:17.01 13
800m 449 Oelhafen, Phoebe 2006 SUI 2:20.08 11
800m 443 Lächele, Elina 1999 SUI 2:23.80 (0)
100m Hürden 436 Berger, Noelle 2003 SUI 13.84 (-0.6) 15
100m Hürden 459 Wade, Linda Fatou 2007 SUI 14.69 (-1.0) 11
3000m 445 Lang, Shirley 2002 SUI 9:34.71 16
3000m 453 Schmid, Anina 2009 SUI 10:31.89 11
3000m 444 Lang, Shawney 2004 SUI 11:12.49 (0)
Weitsprung 462 Zanoni, Marina 2003 SUI 6.19 (+0.1) 15
Weitsprung 447 Mayer, Elisa 2001 SUI 5.35 (-0.3) 9
Weitsprung 448 Meier, Jaël 2007 SUI 4.98 (0.0) (0)
400m 456 Stückelberger, Meret 2006 SUI 58.12 10
400m 457 Todorovic, Marina 2007 SUI 60.29 7
400m 440 Frank, Lisa 2007 SUI 61.35 (0)
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SVM Nationalliga C, Frauen - Fortsetzung 16.09.2023
Teams: 8 Finalstand

Rang Name Punkte

Bewerb StNr Name Jahr Nat Leistung Punkte

3. LG athletics.baselland - Fortsetzung 221.5
Speerwurf 437 Binder, Chantal 2007 GER 36.65 11
Speerwurf 452 Schlup, Sina 2004 SUI 35.84 10
Speerwurf 458 von Flüe, Elisa 2004 SUI 31.23 (0)
Kugelstoss 434 Albisser, Celine 1996 SUI 11.85 16
Kugelstoss 450 Panoussis, Vassiliki 2007 SUI 8.68 1
Kugelstoss 439 Dollinger, Sara 2008 SUI 7.95 (0)
100m 447 Mayer, Elisa 2001 SUI 12.24 (-1.3) 13
100m 459 Wade, Linda Fatou 2007 SUI 12.54 (-0.9) 11
100m 461 Zanoni, Lorena 2005 SUI 13.43 (-1.4) (0)

4. Stade Genève 220
Hochsprung 613 Malzacher, Aude 2003 SUI 1.60 12
Hochsprung 604 Clavijo, Ema 2008 SUI 1.55 7
Hochsprung 623 Stüssi, Isabella 2007 SUI 1.35 (0)
Diskuswurf 608 Gaucher, Manon 2004 FRA 38.37 15
Diskuswurf 625 Wehrli, Lydia 1990 SUI 28.71 6
Diskuswurf 620 Rohrbasser, Saskia 2004 SUI 14.90 (0)
4x100m Stade Genève 1 SUI 49.21 6
1: 612, Lussi Joyce (2002) 2: 617, Pellaud Rachel (1995)
3: 611, Lazebnyk Anastasiia (2000) 4: 619, Riva Alena (1995)

4x100m Stade Genève 2 SUI 52.61 (0)
1: 609, Hancou Lisa (2007) 2: 613, Malzacher Aude (2003)
3: 620, Rohrbasser Saskia (2004) 4: 624, Via Jane (2002)

Dreisprung 615 Odier, Shelby 2004 SUI 12.06 (0.0) 16
Dreisprung 622 Soares, Juliana 2004 SUI 11.39 (0.0) 13
Dreisprung 603 Brochet, Eléonore 2010 FRA 8.55 (+1.1) (0)
800m 617 Pellaud, Rachel 1995 SUI 2:13.62 16
800m 614 Mayoral, Aurelia 2007 SUI 2:23.34 6
800m 616 Payot, Adriana 2007 SUI 2:24.93 (0)
100m Hürden 611 Lazebnyk, Anastasiia 2000 UKR 15.29 (-1.0) 7
100m Hürden 604 Clavijo, Ema 2008 SUI 18.03 (-0.8) 3
100m Hürden 609 Hancou, Lisa 2007 SUI 18.20 (-0.8) (0)
3000m 621 Soares, Annabel 2002 SUI 10:51.76 8
3000m 606 Dettwiler, Emma 2001 SUI 10:52.04 7
3000m 618 Pellet, Noémie 1996 SUI 11:42.61 (0)
Weitsprung 615 Odier, Shelby 2004 SUI 5.63 (0.0) 14
Weitsprung 622 Soares, Juliana 2004 SUI 5.14 (0.0) 7
Weitsprung 605 De Pasquale, Lara 2004 SUI 4.37 (0.0) (0)
400m 617 Pellaud, Rachel 1995 SUI 53.70 16
400m 619 Riva, Alena 1995 SUI 56.06 14
400m 616 Payot, Adriana 2007 SUI 64.47 (0)
Speerwurf 610 Hoez, Emy 2001 FRA 37.05 12
Speerwurf 623 Stüssi, Isabella 2007 SUI 23.83 1
Speerwurf 607 Duc, Candice 2009 SUI 16.43 (0)
Kugelstoss 610 Hoez, Emy 2001 FRA 11.39 14
Kugelstoss 625 Wehrli, Lydia 1990 SUI 8.82 3
Kugelstoss 620 Rohrbasser, Saskia 2004 SUI 7.68 (0)
100m 612 Lussi, Joyce 2002 SUI 12.58 (-0.9) 10
100m 619 Riva, Alena 1995 SUI 12.83 (-1.4) 7
100m 624 Via, Jane 2002 SUI 14.06 (-0.7) (0)

5. LG Unterwalden 206.5
Hochsprung 572 Odermatt, Nadine 2001 SUI 1.71 15.5
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SVM Nationalliga C, Frauen - Fortsetzung 16.09.2023
Teams: 8 Finalstand

Rang Name Punkte

Bewerb StNr Name Jahr Nat Leistung Punkte

5. LG Unterwalden - Fortsetzung 206.5
Hochsprung 562 Binkert, Lara 2008 SUI 1.55 8
Diskuswurf 564 Blättler, Nadine 2008 SUI 32.33 11
Diskuswurf 575 Schmutz, Karin 2000 SUI 32.21 10
Diskuswurf 563 Binkert, Tina 2005 SUI 25.61 (0)
4x100m LG Unterwalden 1 SUI 48.90 8
1: 573, Odermatt Selina (2005) 2: 572, Odermatt Nadine (2001)
3: 574, Röthlin Sandra (1999) 4: 568, Küchler Fabia (2000)

Dreisprung 572 Odermatt, Nadine 2001 SUI 11.12 (0.0) 11
Dreisprung 568 Küchler, Fabia 2000 SUI 9.89 (+1.1) 6
800m 565 Feierabend, Vanessa 2008 SUI 2:16.63 14
800m 577 von Atzigen, Nina 2003 SUI 2:27.15 3
100m Hürden 574 Röthlin, Sandra 1999 SUI 14.25 (-0.6) 14
100m Hürden 573 Odermatt, Selina 2005 SUI 15.22 (-0.6) 8
3000m 566 Kerber, Shirin 2006 SUI 9:44.35 15
3000m 567 Krummenacher, Ariane 2004 SUI 10:26.29 13
3000m 577 von Atzigen, Nina 2003 SUI 11:09.59 (0)
Weitsprung 576 Vogel, Karin 2004 SUI 4.84 (0.0) 3
Weitsprung 562 Binkert, Lara 2008 SUI 4.75 (0.0) 2
400m 565 Feierabend, Vanessa 2008 SUI 59.23 8
400m 567 Krummenacher, Ariane 2004 SUI 64.30 5
Speerwurf 574 Röthlin, Sandra 1999 SUI 39.49 16
Speerwurf 563 Binkert, Tina 2005 SUI 32.67 8
Kugelstoss 573 Odermatt, Selina 2005 SUI 11.02 13
Kugelstoss 564 Blättler, Nadine 2008 SUI 9.79 8
Kugelstoss 575 Schmutz, Karin 2000 SUI 8.90 (0)
100m 568 Küchler, Fabia 2000 SUI 13.20 (-1.4) 5
100m 576 Vogel, Karin 2004 SUI 13.49 (-1.4) 2

6. COA Valais Romand 174.5
Hochsprung 242 Zanella, Sveva 2008 SUI 1.65 13.5
Hochsprung 233 Morard, Audrey 2003 SUI 1.60 9
Diskuswurf 223 Baechler, Laura 2005 SUI 37.66 13
Diskuswurf 229 Franzetti, Romane 2005 SUI 30.30 7
4x100m COA Valais Romand 1 SUI 47.78 10
1: 235, Normand Sarah (2005) 2: 234, Normand Rachel (2007)
3: 225, Borer Léna (2006) 4: 224, Becerra Soraya (2004)

4x100m COA Valais Romand 2 SUI n.a.
1: 232, Mizel Marjorie (2004) 2: 229, Franzetti Romane (2005)
3: 231, Herzog Malika (2004) 4: 238, Veuthey Louna (2006)

Dreisprung 242 Zanella, Sveva 2008 SUI 9.60 (0.0) 4
800m 241 Wicki, Jeanne-Marie 2007 SUI 2:21.88 9
800m 237 Savioz, Dorine 2007 SUI 2:23.39 5
800m 240 Vouilloz, Amandine 2005 SUI 2:26.70 (0)
100m Hürden 225 Borer, Léna 2006 SUI 14.82 (-0.8) 10
100m Hürden 232 Mizel, Marjorie 2004 SUI 15.68 (-1.0) 4
100m Hürden 229 Franzetti, Romane 2005 SUI 16.74 (-0.8) (0)
3000m 236 Ramuz, Chloé 2005 SUI 10:27.52 12
3000m 228 Favre, Naella 2007 SUI 12:07.96 3
3000m 239 Vlek, Doriane 2001 SUI 13:27.15 (0)
Weitsprung 231 Herzog, Malika 2004 SUI 5.22 (+0.3) 8
Weitsprung 232 Mizel, Marjorie 2004 SUI 5.01 (+0.5) 6
400m 238 Veuthey, Louna 2006 SUI 58.76 9
400m 230 Furger, Cynthia 2003 SUI 61.66 6
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SVM Nationalliga C, Frauen - Fortsetzung 16.09.2023
Teams: 8 Finalstand

Rang Name Punkte

Bewerb StNr Name Jahr Nat Leistung Punkte

6. COA Valais Romand - Fortsetzung 174.5
400m 227 Fanti, Luna 2005 SUI 65.09 (0)
Speerwurf 222 Abbet, Laura 2007 SUI 30.99 5
Speerwurf 231 Herzog, Malika 2004 SUI 30.49 4
Speerwurf 226 Daven, Mélissa 2002 SUI 28.05 (0)
Kugelstoss 222 Abbet, Laura 2007 SUI 9.82 9
Kugelstoss 223 Baechler, Laura 2005 SUI 9.28 4
100m 224 Becerra, Soraya 2004 SUI 11.89 (-1.3) 16
100m 235 Normand, Sarah 2005 SUI 12.71 (-0.9) 8
100m 234 Normand, Rachel 2007 SUI 13.29 (-1.4) (0)

7. LG Bern 140
Hochsprung 484 Bucher, Florence 2008 SUI 1.60 10
Hochsprung 493 Larsson, Kajsa 2007 SUI 1.35 1
Hochsprung 502 Vomsattel, Deborah 1996 SUI n.a.
Diskuswurf 498 Parravicini, Cecilia 1994 SUI 31.87 9
Diskuswurf 507 Zaugg, Leonie 2006 SUI 28.13 5
Diskuswurf 486 Dähler-Stettler,

Margaritha
1947 SUI 14.80 (0)

4x100m LG Bern 1 SUI 52.35 2
1: 491, Känel Giannina (2009) 2: 484, Bucher Florence (2008)
3: 488, Gigandet Florence (2008) 5: 493, Larsson Kajsa (2007)

4x100m LG Bern 2 SUI 54.73 (0)
1: 504, Walker Christina (2002) 2: 482, Alberio Letizia (1999)
3: 500, Szabo Telma (2005) 4: 494, Leuthold Lena (2004)

Dreisprung 497 Maonzambi, Gaëlle 2001 SUI 11.77 (0.0) 15
Dreisprung 494 Leuthold, Lena 2004 SUI 9.99 (0.0) 8
800m 490 Janzen, Aurelia Maxima 2003 SUI 2:22.55 7
800m 505 Wegmüller, Muriel 2003 SUI 2:26.78 4
800m 483 Besson, Mélia 2009 SUI 2:42.11 (0)
100m Hürden 493 Larsson, Kajsa 2007 SUI 19.01 (-0.8) 2
100m Hürden 505 Wegmüller, Muriel 2003 SUI 20.08 (-0.8) 1
100m Hürden 503 von Wattenwyl, Aline 2005 SUI 21.41 (-0.8) (0)
3000m 494 Leuthold, Lena 2004 SUI 11:42.43 5
3000m 487 Egli, Fabienne 2005 SUI 12:39.89 2
3000m 492 Kauer, Murielle 1997 SUI 12:53.52 (0)
Weitsprung 497 Maonzambi, Gaëlle 2001 SUI 5.49 (+0.6) 10
Weitsprung 484 Bucher, Florence 2008 SUI 4.88 (0.0) 4
Weitsprung 502 Vomsattel, Deborah 1996 SUI 4.40 (+0.4) (0)
400m 482 Alberio, Letizia 1999 SUI 64.92 4
400m 503 von Wattenwyl, Aline 2005 SUI 68.68 2
Speerwurf 506 Wittwer, Christa 1982 SUI 38.90 15
Speerwurf 507 Zaugg, Leonie 2006 SUI 31.05 7
Speerwurf 495 Leuthold, Lisa 2004 SUI ogV (0)
Kugelstoss 506 Wittwer, Christa 1982 SUI 10.61 12
Kugelstoss 498 Parravicini, Cecilia 1994 SUI 9.61 6
100m 488 Gigandet, Florence 2008 SUI 13.04 (-0.7) 6
100m 491 Känel, Giannina 2009 SUI 13.30 (-0.7) 3
100m 504 Walker, Christina 2002 SUI 14.10 (-0.7) (0)

8. LG Innerschwyz 108
Hochsprung 521 Auf der Maur, Jessica 2005 SUI 1.50 5
Hochsprung 524 Dober, Elin 2008 SUI 1.40 2
Hochsprung 520 Abegg, Sibyll 2005 SUI 1.40 (0)
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SVM Nationalliga C, Frauen - Fortsetzung 16.09.2023
Teams: 8 Finalstand

Rang Name Punkte

Bewerb StNr Name Jahr Nat Leistung Punkte

8. LG Innerschwyz - Fortsetzung 108
Diskuswurf 533 Sterki, Regula 1975 SUI 30.64 8
Diskuswurf 525 Iadarola, Alina 2008 SUI 25.30 2
Diskuswurf 530 Schuler, Elina 2009 SUI 23.57 (0)
4x100m LG Innerschwyz 1 SUI 49.77 4
1: 527, Meier Selina - Scarlet (2006) 2: 521, Auf der Maur Jessica (2005)
3: 529, Sanchez Jil (2007) 4: 532, Steiner Delia (2007)

4x100m LG Innerschwyz 2 SUI 51.55 (0)
1: 524, Dober Elin (2008) 2: 531, Sidler Sina (2007)
3: 528, Moser Sonja (2007) 4: 522, Casagrande Livia (2010)

Dreisprung 528 Moser, Sonja 2007 SUI 9.96 (+1.0) 7
Dreisprung 527 Meier, Selina - Scarlet 2006 SUI 9.67 (0.0) 5
800m 522 Casagrande, Livia 2010 SUI 2:20.35 10
800m 534 Vonäsch, Jana 2001 SUI 2:31.17 1
800m 526 Kleiner, Nicole 2009 SUI 2:41.28 (0)
100m Hürden 529 Sanchez, Jil 2007 SUI 14.53 (-0.8) 12
100m Hürden 521 Auf der Maur, Jessica 2005 SUI 15.35 (-1.0) 5
100m Hürden 520 Abegg, Sibyll 2005 SUI 18.70 (-0.8) (0)
3000m 534 Vonäsch, Jana 2001 SUI 11:50.44 4
3000m 535 Vonäsch, Rahel 2001 SUI 13:56.03 1
Weitsprung 524 Dober, Elin 2008 SUI 4.91 (+0.5) 5
Weitsprung 527 Meier, Selina - Scarlet 2006 SUI 4.68 (+0.8) 1
Weitsprung 532 Steiner, Delia 2007 SUI 4.59 (0.0) (0)
400m 526 Kleiner, Nicole 2009 SUI 66.17 3
400m 528 Moser, Sonja 2007 SUI 68.81 1
400m 535 Vonäsch, Rahel 2001 SUI 69.75 (0)
Speerwurf 531 Sidler, Sina 2007 SUI 29.85 3
Speerwurf 525 Iadarola, Alina 2008 SUI 26.23 2
Speerwurf 523 Christen, Vreni 1991 SUI 25.33 (0)
Kugelstoss 531 Sidler, Sina 2007 SUI 10.47 10
Kugelstoss 523 Christen, Vreni 1991 SUI 8.81 2
Kugelstoss 533 Sterki, Regula 1975 SUI 8.78 (0)
100m 529 Sanchez, Jil 2007 SUI 12.13 (-1.3) 14
100m 532 Steiner, Delia 2007 SUI 13.53 (-1.4) 1
100m 530 Schuler, Elina 2009 SUI 13.98 (-0.7) (0)
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SVM Promotionsliga A, Männer 16.09.2023
Teams: 4 Finalstand

Rang Name Punkte

Bewerb StNr Name Jahr Nat Leistung Punkte

1. TV Riehen 89
4x100m TV Riehen 1 SUI 42.90 8
1: 650, Anklin Patrick (2003) 2: 666, Thürkauf Marco (1994)
3: 663, Rupp Max (2007) 4: 653, Fauser Leo (2006)

4x100m TV Riehen 2 SUI 45.13 (0)
1: 662, Moor Florens (2004) 2: 660, Löffel Luc (2002)
3: 668, Zihlmann Fabian (2002) 4: 658, Kamenz Adriël (2001)

Speerwurf 654 Graf, Nikola 2003 SUI 50.82 6
Speerwurf 657 Kähli, Birk 1999 SUI 45.70 4
Speerwurf 656 Ifenkwe, Samuel 2006 SUI 36.72 (0)
1500m 667 Wüthrich, Joah 2006 SUI 4:10.53 6
1500m 655 Gutknecht, Valentin 1998 SUI 4:17.14 3
1500m 659 Kyian, Mykhailo 2007 UKR 4:26.23 (0)
Weitsprung 666 Thürkauf, Marco 1994 SUI 6.99 (+0.5) 8
Weitsprung 658 Kamenz, Adriël 2001 SUI 6.28 (+0.4) 5
Weitsprung 653 Fauser, Leo 2006 GER 6.26 (+0.9) (0)
Kugelstoss 660 Löffel, Luc 2002 SUI 10.90 4
Kugelstoss 665 Sprenger, Lucas 2000 SUI 10.38 2
Kugelstoss 668 Zihlmann, Fabian 2002 SUI 9.92 (0)
110m Hürden 666 Thürkauf, Marco 1994 SUI 16.24 (-1.5) 7
110m Hürden 660 Löffel, Luc 2002 SUI 16.93 (-1.0) 4
400m 668 Zihlmann, Fabian 2002 SUI 53.29 4
400m 664 Siebenpfund, Noah 2000 SUI 53.42 3
400m 662 Moor, Florens 2004 SUI n.a.
Diskuswurf 657 Kähli, Birk 1999 SUI 33.88 4
Diskuswurf 656 Ifenkwe, Samuel 2006 SUI 31.41 1
Diskuswurf 654 Graf, Nikola 2003 SUI 30.28 (0)
Hochsprung 653 Fauser, Leo 2006 GER 1.95 8
Hochsprung 665 Sprenger, Lucas 2000 SUI 1.80 5
Hochsprung 661 Mauch, Robin 1997 SUI 1.80 (0)
100m 650 Anklin, Patrick 2003 SUI 11.25 (-0.1) 5
100m 663 Rupp, Max 2007 SUI 11.58 (-0.4) 2
100m 662 Moor, Florens 2004 SUI 11.92 (-0.4) (0)

2. COA Fribourg-Romand 86.5
4x100m COA Fribourg-Romand 2 SUI 44.41 2
1: 202, Jaggy William (2002) 2: 197, Frossard Romain (2001)
3: 207, Wandeler Malick (2004) 4: 191, Akdag Gökhan (2002)

4x100m COA Fribourg-Romand 1 SUI 46.76 (0)
1: 194, Bosson Adrien (1994) 2: 195, Dietrich Naum (2002)
3: 198, Gendre Vincent (2001) 4: 193, Benouennane Jean Yanis (2000)

Speerwurf 203 Lambert Hétault, Jean 1996 SUI 52.32 7
Speerwurf 199 Handschin, Nordahl 2003 SUI 38.50 1
1500m 204 Monney, Arnaud 2002 SUI 4:00.82 8
1500m 200 Henrotin, Max 2002 BEL 4:01.64 7
1500m 205 Monney, Sylvain 1999 SUI n.a.
Weitsprung 195 Dietrich, Naum 2002 SUI 6.61 (+0.7) 7
Weitsprung 197 Frossard, Romain 2001 SUI 6.12 (+1.2) 4
Weitsprung 198 Gendre, Vincent 2001 SUI abg.
Kugelstoss 206 Schenker, Nicolas 1992 SUI 10.95 5
Kugelstoss 194 Bosson, Adrien 1994 SUI 10.83 3
Kugelstoss 191 Akdag, Gökhan 2002 SUI 9.90 (0)
110m Hürden 195 Dietrich, Naum 2002 SUI 16.63 (-1.5) 5
110m Hürden 192 Bart, Rémi 2002 SUI 18.67 (-1.0) 2
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2. COA Fribourg-Romand - Fortsetzung 86.5
400m 193 Benouennane, Jean

Yanis
2000 FRA 52.35 6

400m 200 Henrotin, Max 2002 BEL 52.51 5
400m 196 Egger, Valentin 2001 SUI 53.13 (0)
Diskuswurf 201 Hirsbrunner, Nicolas 2004 SUI 34.06 5
Diskuswurf 206 Schenker, Nicolas 1992 SUI 33.82 3
Diskuswurf 199 Handschin, Nordahl 2003 SUI 30.96 (0)
Hochsprung 192 Bart, Rémi 2002 SUI 1.90 6
Hochsprung 203 Lambert Hétault, Jean 1996 SUI 1.75 3.5
Hochsprung 201 Hirsbrunner, Nicolas 2004 SUI 1.75 (0)
100m 193 Benouennane, Jean

Yanis
2000 FRA 11.29 (-0.1) 4

100m 194 Bosson, Adrien 1994 SUI 11.38 (-0.1) 3
100m 202 Jaggy, William 2002 SUI 11.79 (-0.4) (0)

3. LG Innerschwyz 84
4x100m LG Innerschwyz 1 SUI 44.16 4
1: 513, Kissling Ramon (2006) 2: 512, Kissling Fabio (2002)
3: 517, Rickenbach Jan (2006) 4: 519, Stocker Fabian (2005)

4x100m LG Innerschwyz 2 SUI 48.35 (0)
1: 518, Steimen Luca (2007) 2: 510, Camenzind Louis (2005)
3: 514, Krummenacher Cyril (2008) 4: 511, Haider Dominik (2008)

Speerwurf 516 Ott, Frowin 2005 SUI 57.77 8
Speerwurf 508 Achermann, Florian 1992 SUI 48.79 5
1500m 509 Brunner, Cornel 1986 SUI 4:42.49 2
1500m 514 Krummenacher, Cyril 2008 SUI 5:06.51 1
Weitsprung 513 Kissling, Ramon 2006 SUI 6.04 (-0.7) 3
Weitsprung 514 Krummenacher, Cyril 2008 SUI 5.68 (-0.7) 1
Weitsprung 518 Steimen, Luca 2007 SUI 5.62 (+1.3) (0)
Kugelstoss 515 Mäsing, Lars 2003 SUI 12.69 8
Kugelstoss 508 Achermann, Florian 1992 SUI 11.65 6
Kugelstoss 516 Ott, Frowin 2005 SUI 9.54 (0)
110m Hürden 512 Kissling, Fabio 2002 SUI 15.81 (-1.5) 8
110m Hürden 519 Stocker, Fabian 2005 SUI 17.40 (-1.0) 3
400m 517 Rickenbach, Jan 2006 SUI 51.47 8
400m 510 Camenzind, Louis 2005 SUI 61.45 1
400m 509 Brunner, Cornel 1986 SUI 63.19 (0)
Diskuswurf 515 Mäsing, Lars 2003 SUI 39.23 8
Diskuswurf 512 Kissling, Fabio 2002 SUI 38.06 7
Diskuswurf 513 Kissling, Ramon 2006 SUI 28.83 (0)
Hochsprung 518 Steimen, Luca 2007 SUI 1.55 2
Hochsprung 510 Camenzind, Louis 2005 SUI 1.50 1
Hochsprung 511 Haider, Dominik 2008 SUI 1.50 (0)
100m 517 Rickenbach, Jan 2006 SUI 10.89 (-0.1) 7
100m 519 Stocker, Fabian 2005 SUI 11.82 (-0.4) 1
100m 511 Haider, Dominik 2008 SUI 12.73 (-0.4) (0)

4. LK Zug 83.5
4x100m LK Zug 1 SUI 43.10 6
1: 586, Müller Fabio (1996) 2: 592, Williamson Christopher (1998)
3: 590, Staubli Fynn (2006) 4: 588, Schweiger Luzi (2004)

4x100m LK Zug 2 SUI aufg.
1: 591, Steinle Felix (2003) 2: 585, Hill Azpeitia Oscar (2006)
3: 587, Müller Ivo (2000) 4: 580, Arnet Lars (2005)

Speerwurf 581 Auf der Maur, Lenz 2003 SUI 45.23 3
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4. LK Zug - Fortsetzung 83.5
Speerwurf 578 Amrhein, Cyril 2001 SUI 41.40 2
Speerwurf 586 Müller, Fabio 1996 SUI 36.80 (0)
1500m 580 Arnet, Lars 2005 SUI 4:12.92 5
1500m 583 Ehrler, Flavio 2004 SUI 4:13.94 4
Weitsprung 591 Steinle, Felix 2003 SUI 6.53 (+0.6) 6
Weitsprung 585 Hill Azpeitia, Oscar 2006 GBR 5.73 (+0.2) 2
Weitsprung 590 Staubli, Fynn 2006 SUI 5.64 (+0.8) (0)
Kugelstoss 582 Bonani, Marvin 2000 SUI 11.86 7
Kugelstoss 584 Gugolz, Louis 2005 SUI 9.96 1
Kugelstoss 579 Andermatt, Gian 2005 SUI 9.35 (0)
110m Hürden 587 Müller, Ivo 2000 SUI 16.44 (-1.5) 6
400m 592 Williamson, Christopher 1998 SUI 52.12 7
400m 585 Hill Azpeitia, Oscar 2006 GBR 53.88 2
400m 590 Staubli, Fynn 2006 SUI 55.83 (0)
Diskuswurf 582 Bonani, Marvin 2000 SUI 35.28 6
Diskuswurf 581 Auf der Maur, Lenz 2003 SUI 32.92 2
Diskuswurf 584 Gugolz, Louis 2005 SUI 25.39 (0)
Hochsprung 591 Steinle, Felix 2003 SUI 1.90 7
Hochsprung 587 Müller, Ivo 2000 SUI 1.75 3.5
100m 578 Amrhein, Cyril 2001 SUI 10.88 (-0.1) 8
100m 586 Müller, Fabio 1996 SUI 11.18 (-0.1) 6
100m 588 Schweiger, Luzi 2004 SUI 11.49 (-0.4) (0)
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